Registration date

Grant Funds and Targeted Financing received by the Ministries and Agencies

Organization

January-December 2021

Identification code

Currency

11.01.2021

13.01.2021

18.01.2021
18.01.2021
25.01.2021
25.01.2021
26.01.2021

26.01.2021
28.01.2021
28.01.2021
01.02.2021
01.02.2021

04.02.2021

04.02.2021

05.02.2021
05.02.2021
05.02.2021
08.02.2021
09.02.2021
10.02.2021
12.02.2021
12.02.2021
15.02.2021

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL Legal Aid Service

LEPL Emergency Situations Coordination and Urgent Assistance Center
Ministry of Defence of Georgia

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Sokhumi State University

State Audit Office of Georgia

LEPL National Center for Teacher Professional Development

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

LEPL Ilia State University

Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia

LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Gori State Teaching University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Samtskhe-Javakheti State University

LEPL Digital Governance Agency

LEPL Youth Agency

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

LEPL National Statistics Office of Georgia (GEOSTAT)

LEPL Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University

Ministry of Defence of Georgia

LEPL Creative Georgia

211324351

204534058

205307960
204900483
211324351
205224700

202051956

202374251
211324351
204864548
204861970
205350528

204861970

218076542

211324351
424066977
204598337
205382398
204864548
212273868
231187168
204900483
204583842

World Health Organization

United States Agency for International Development
(East-West Management Institute)

Asian Development Bank

United States Office of Defence Cooperation

World Health Organization

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Bulgaria

General Court of Audit of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Council of Europe

World Health Organization

British Council (University of Essex)

Research Triangle Institute

US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Volkswagen Foundation (Zoologisches
Forschungsmuseum Alexander Koenig — Leibniz-
Institut fiir Biodiversitdt der Tiere)

Educational, Audiovisual and Culture Executive
Agency
World Health Organization

USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTI))

United Nations Development Programme

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
United Nations Development Programme

USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTT))

Swedish Armed Forces

British Council

7,000.00

17,271.00

2,500,000.00
3,285,000.00

2,000.00
65,794.00

30,000.00

1,000.00
40,400.00
6,800.00
140,182.00
36,000.00

193,000.00

18,648.00

104,000.00
103,275.00
11,449.00
21,123.82
36,960.00
86,465.00
111,623.00
25,000.00

45,196.00

USD

UsSD

UsD
USD
UsSD
BGN

UsSD

EUR
USD
GBP
GEL
USD

EUR

EUR

UsD
GEL
GEL
GEL
EUR
UsDh
GEL
EUR
GEL



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

16.02.2021 LEPL National Food Agency 205142200 United States Agency for International Development 1,200,000.00  USD

17.02.2021 LEPL Georgian Technical University 211349192 British Council (University of Keele) 11,950.00 GBP

17.02.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 3,900.00 USD

17.02.2021 LEPL Public Service Development Agency 202307404 United Nations Development Programme 313,728.00 GEL

18.02.2021 LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 245428158 USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTI)) 174,300.00 GEL

18.02.2021 LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 204864548 Research Executive Agency (Aberystwyth University) 110,400.00 EUR

25.02.2021 LEPL Kutaisi International University 205326805 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 2,761,414.63  GEL

01.03.2021 LEPL Creative Georgia 204583842 UNESCO 88,269.00 USD

04.03.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 The University of Nottingham 1,500.00 GBP

04.03.2021 LEPL Akaki Tsereteli State University 212693049 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 87,657.00 EUR
(Netherlands Business Academy)

05.03.2021 LEPL Georgian National Film Center 204425121 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 205,295.00 EUR

05.03.2021 LEPL Samtskhe-Javakheti State University 424066977 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 56,399.00 EUR
(Tallinn University)

09.03.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 56,270.00 EUR
(Tallinn University)

09.03.2021 LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Thbilisi State University 204864548 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 58,381.00 EUR
(Tallinn University)

09.03.2021 LEPL Information Center on NATO and EU 202303765 US Department of State 249,998.56 UsDh

09.03.2021 N(N)LE College "Gantiadi" 217890192 United Nations Development Programme 3,706.00 GEL

09.03.2021 LEPL Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University 231187168 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 54,591.00 EUR
(Tallinn University)

10.03.2021 LEPL Akaki Tsereteli State University 212693049 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 54,894.00 EUR
(Tallinn University)

11.03.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 10,000.00 USD

11.03.2021 Ministry of Education, Science, Culture and Sport of Georgia 202051224 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 17,496.00 EUR
(STICHTING CSCF - foundation for sport integrity)

11.03.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 24,000.00 USD

11.03.2021 LEPL The Academy of the Ministry of Finance 206348987 UN Women 135,000.00 UsDh

12.03.2021 Ministry od Education, Science, Culture and Sport of Georgia 202051224 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 2,966,400.00  GEL

12.03.2021 Ministry od Education, Science, Culture and Sport of Georgia 202051224 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 1,500,000.00 GEL



Registration date

Organization

Identification code

Amount

Currency

12.03.2021
12.03.2021

15.03.2021

16.03.2021

16.03.2021

16.03.2021
19.03.2021
23.03.2021
24.03.2021
25.03.2021
25.03.2021
29.03.2021
29.03.2021
29.03.2021
29.03.2021
01.04.2021
01.04.2021
01.04.2021

01.04.2021

01.04.2021
05.04.2021
06.04.2021
08.04.2021

08.04.2021

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University

LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Sokhumi State University

LEPL National Center for Teacher Professional Development

LEPL Public Broadcaster

N(N)LE College "Horizonti"

Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia

LEPL Sokhumi State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi

Office of Public Defender of Georgia

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
Environmental Information and Education

Emergency Management Service of Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia

LEPL College "Opizari"
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL College "Aisi"

National Center for Educational Quality Enhancement

Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi

211324351

245428158

204861970

205224700

202374251

204858163
237079497
204383176
205224700
211324351
211324351
220407888
203860679
211324351
211324351
245428158
211324351
206351730

205350699

224066980
211324351
227770800
202330566

220407888

German Society for International Cooperation

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
(Tallinn University)

Swedish Institute (The Swedish University of
Agricultural Sciences)

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
(Tallinn University)

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
(Tallinn University)

United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Development Programme
Ministry of Internal Affairs of the French Republic
USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTT))
United Nations Population Fund

World Health Organization

USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTI))
International Ombudsman Institute

‘World Health Organization

World Health Organization

European Union (Tallinn University)

National Institutes of Health (Emory University)
United Nations Development Programme

The Embassy of Japan in Georgia (The Society for
Promotion of Japanese Diplomacy)

United Nations Development Programme
World Health Organization
United Nations Development Programme

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
(European Quality Assurance Register for Higher
Education (EQAR))

United Nations Development Programme

77,758.00

53,367.00

158,500.00

52,135.00

25,681.00

70,000.00
16,000.00
16,200.00
85,468.00
40,000.00
14,940.00
129,690.00
5,000.00
7,610.00
90,000.00
60,125.00
78,470.00
106,835.00

77,633.00

13,496.00
40,000.00
29,772.00
6,572.00

29,772.00

GEL

EUR

SEK

EUR

EUR

UsSD
GEL
EUR
GEL
UsSD
USD
GEL
EUR
EUR
USD
EUR
USD
USD

UsD

GEL
UsDh
GEL

EUR

GEL



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

12.04.2021 LEPL National Environment Agency 204559691 United Nations Development Programme 208,947.00 UsDh
12.04.2021 Ministry of Defence of Georgia 204900483 U.S. Marine Corps Forces Europe and Africa 1,111,670.40 GEL
13.04.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 European Union (Austrian Red Cross) 2,140.00 EUR
13.04.2021 LEPL National Environment Agency 204559691 United Nations Development Programme 85,270.00 UsDh
13.04.2021 Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia 205350528 International Fund for Agricultural Development 4,326,918.00 USD
13.04.2021 Office of Public Defender of Georgia 203860679 United Nations Children's Fund 66,160.00 GEL
13.04.2021 Office of Public Defender of Georgia 203860679 United Nations Population Fund 15,000.00 UsDh
14.04.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 30,000.00 USD
14.04.2021 LEPL Apollon Kutateladze Tbilisi State Academy of Arts 203851545 Advantage Creative 10,000.00 GBP
15.04.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 Konrad Adenauer Stiftung 68,400.00 GEL
15.04.2021 Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia 205350528 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 85,964.00 UsDh
15.04.2021 LEPL Sokhumi State University 205224700 Embassy of Italy in Georgia 2,950.00 EUR
19.04.2021 LEPL Civil Service Bureau 205047288 United Nations Development Programme 32,890.00 USD
20.04.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 Caritas Czech Republic in Georgia 72,067.00 GEL
23.04.2021 Georgian Technical University 211349192 European Union 1,020.60 EUR
26.04.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 ‘World Health Organization 5,000.00 USD
29.04.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 United Nations Children's Fund 48,000.00 GEL
29.04.2021 Georgian Technical University 211349192 European Union (University of Alcala) 210.00 EUR
04.05.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 The Arctic University of Norway 247,600.00 EUR
05.05.2021 Georgian Chamber of Commerce and Industry 204852775 EUROCHAMBRES (Vilnius Chamber of Commerce, 60,890.25 EUR

Industry and Crafts)
17.05.2021 LEPL National Forestry Agency 204578581 United Nations Development Programme 22,500.00 GEL
18.05.2021 Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia 202051224 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 1,228.79 EUR

(BUNDESMINISTERIUM FUER BILDUNG UND

FORSCHUNG (BMBF))
18.05.2021 LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 204864548 Research Executive Agency (Middle East Technical 189,000.00 EUR

University - METU))
18.05.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 University of the West of England, Bristol ("UWE") 11,200.59 GBP



Registration date

Organization

Identification code

Amount

Currency

19.05.2021

24.05.2021
24.05.2021
24.05.2021
24.05.2021
24.05.2021
25.05.2021
27.05.2021
27.05.2021
31.05.2021
31.05.2021
01.06.2021
01.06.2021
03.06.2021
03.06.2021
03.06.2021

08.06.2021
09.06.2021
09.06.2021

10.06.2021

10.06.2021
15.06.2021
15.06.2021
16.06.2021
17.06.2021

Ministry of Defence of Georgia

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Agency for State Care and Assistance

LEPL College Phazisi

LEPL Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi

N(N)LE Peace Fund for a Better Future

N(N)LE Peace Fund for a Better Future

N(N)LE Georgian Medical Holding

LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Georgian Technical University

Public Defender of Georgia

LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL College "Tetnuldi"
N(N)LE Georgian Medical Holding
LEPL Center for Vocational Training and Retraining of Convicts

LEPL Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University

Public Defender of Georgia

LEPL Public Service Bureau

LEPL National Center for Teacher Professional Development
Peace Fund for a Better Future

Ministry of Defence of Georgia

204900483

211324351
211324351
211324351
211324351
211324351
205169592
215101716
220407888
404582527
404582527
402157330
204861970
211349192
203860679

204861970

235891512
402157330
204493262

231187168

203860679
205047288
202374251
404582527
204900483

The Mechanism For Sponsoring Eastern Partnership
Countries Engagement In Common Security and
Defence Policy Activities

World Health Organization

US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
UN Women

United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Development Programme
British Embassy in Georgia

German Society for International Cooperation
World Health Organization

Embassy of the State of Israel in Georgia
German Society for International Cooperation
UN Women

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
(Moldova State University)

United Nations Development Programme
World Health Organization
US Embassy in Georgia

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International
Cooperation of Italy (Italy)

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
German Society for International Cooperation
Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
Swiss Federal Department of Foreign Affairs

United States Marine Forces Europe and Africa

13,613.13

109,811.00
150,000.00
137,000.00
50,000.00
313,000.00
238,918.00
29,772.00
4,500.00
40,000.00
300,000.00
12,000.00
24,600.00
82,670.00
10,000.00

67,047.00

12,220.00
20,200.00
3,100.00

1,800.00

40,500.00
130,320.00
167,225.42
50,000.00
378,572.76

EUR

UsD
USD
UsD
USD
UsD
USD
GEL
USD
GBP
EUR
UsSD
GEL
GEL
USD

EUR

GEL
USD
USD

EUR

GEL
GEL
EUR
CHF
UsD



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

17.06.2021 LEPL The Agency of Protected Areas 204911337 Caucasus Nature Fund 40,000.00 EUR
17.06.2021 LEPL The Agency of Protected Areas 204911337 Caucasus Nature Fund 365,400.00 GEL
17.06.2021 LEPL Shota Rustaveli Theatre and Film Georgia State University 203851028 European Union (Moldova State University - MSU) 60,270.00 EUR
18.06.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 The Task Force for Global Health 124,875.00 USD
23.06.2021 Ministry of Defence of Georgia 204900483 United States Marine Forces Europe and Africa 120,000.00 UsDh
23.06.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Foundation For Innovative New Diagnostics 7,200.00 USD
23.06.2021 Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia 202051224 United Nations Children's Fund 99,300.00 GEL
24.06.2021 LEPL College "Akhali Talga" 246954620 United Nations Development Programme 13,100.00 GEL
30.06.2021 LEPL National Center for Teacher Professional Development 202374251 N(N)LE Gudavadze Patarkatsishvili Foundation 13,250.00 GEL
01.07.2021 Millenium Foundation 402144167 N(N)LE Gudavadze Patarkatsishvili Foundation 30,000.00 UsSD
01.07.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 13,000.00 USD
01.07.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 13,200.00 USD
01.07.2021 LEPL Georgian National Museum 204468664 Rothschild Foundation Hanadiv Europe 26,000.00 GBP
02.07.2021 LEPL The Academy of the Ministry of Finance of Georgia 206348987 UN Women 9,017.48 UsDh
02.07.2021 Emergency Management Service of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia 205350699 Austrian Development Agency 10,000.00 EUR
05.07.2021 LEPL Zurab Zhvania School of Public Administration 212852055 United States Agency for International Development 234,591.06 GEL
(ARD Inc (a Tetra Tech Company))
07.07.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 ‘World Health Organization 20,484.80 EUR
08.07.2021 Public Defender of Georgia 203860679 N(N)LE "Initiative for Rehabilitation of Vulnerable 25,750.00 GEL
Groups"
09.07.2021 Ministry of Culture, Sports and Youth of Georgia 205438622 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 2,000.00 GEL
19.07.2021 Emergency Management Service of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia 205350699 Embassy of Republic of Poland in Georgia 28,000.00 EUR
27.07.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Defence Threat Reduction Agency 103,160.00 UsDh
30.07.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Defense Threat Reduction Agency 818,901.00 USD
02.08.2021 Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons for the Occupied Territories, Labour, Health 202486559 Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. 100,000.00 CHF
and Social Affairs of Georgia
02.08.2021 LEPL National Center for Teacher Professional Development 202374251 United Nations Children's Fund 216,130.00 GEL
04.08.2021 LEPL National Environment Agency 204559691 Water Research Institute 4,920.00 EUR

05.08.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 United Nations Children's Fund 41,000.00 GEL



Registration date

Organization

Identification code

Amount

Currency

05.08.2021
05.08.2021
13.08.2021
13.08.2021
16.08.2021
16.08.2021
16.08.2021
17.08.2021

19.08.2021

19.08.2021
20.08.2021

24.08.2021
24.08.2021
24.08.2021
01.09.2021
03.09.2021
03.09.2021
03.09.2021
06.09.2021
06.09.2021
10.09.2021
10.09.2021
14.09.2021

13.09.2021
16.09.2021
16.09.2021

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL ILia State University

LEPL ILia State University

LEPL Georgian National Tourism Administration

Rural Development Agency

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Environmental Information and Education Centre

LEPL Georgian Technical University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

National Agency of Public Registry of the Ministry of Justice of Georgia

State Audit Office of Georgia

LEPL Ilia Tsinamdzghvrishvili College
LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Legal Aid Service

Ministry of Defence of Georgia

LEPL Information Center on NATO and EU
LEPL National Environment Agency

LEPL Public Service Bureau

LEPL Agency of Protected Areas

LEPL Writers' House of Georgia

LEPL Information Center on NATO and EU

LEPL Akaki Tsereteli State University

LEPL Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi
Ministry of Culture, Sports and Youth of Georgia

LEPL Legal Aid Service

211324351
204861970
204861970
204578206
404923785
211324351
206351730
211349192

211324351

202238621

202051956

236098851
204861970
211324351
204534058
204900483
202303765
204559691
205047288
204911337
204595072
202303765
212693049

220407888
205438622
204534058

EcoHealth Alliance

German Society for International Cooperation
United States Agency for International Development
German Society for International Cooperation
United Nations Development Programme

World Health Organization

United Nations Development Programme

Koszalin University of Technology

International Center for Antimicrobial Resistance
Solutions

German Society for International Cooperation

General Court of Audit of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

United Nations Development Programme
US Department of State

Abbott Laboratories (“Abbott”) an Illinois Corporation
United Nations Children's Fund

US Army Europe and Africa

NATO Public Diplomacy Division
United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Development Programme
Literature Ireland

US Department of State

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Czech Republic (Czech
Technical University in Prague )
United Nations Children's Fund

International Charity Fund "Cartu"

Council of Europe

24,991.00
100,000.00
120,830.00
190,000.00
671,449.00

25,440.00
114,900.00

500.00

499,960.00

80,250.00

30,000.00

14,515.00
15,904.00
104,300.00
15,000.00
279,850.00
7,460.00
10,300.00
84,888.00
248,000.00
5,500.00
10,000.00

291,000.00

75,000.00
39,000.00
14,441.60

USD
GEL
GEL
EUR
USD
UsD
GEL
EUR

UsD

GEL

UsSD

GEL
USD
USD
GEL
USD
EUR
USD
USD
USD
EUR
USD
CzZK

GEL
GEL
GEL



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

20.09.2021 LEPL Writers' House of Georgia 204595072 US Department of State 11,600.00 UsDh
20.09.2021 LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 245428158 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 84,834.00 EUR
(Netherlands Business Academy))
20.09.2021 Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia 202051224 United Nations Children's Fund 79,050.00 GEL
22.09.2021 N(N)LE College "Gantiadi" 217890192 United Nations Development Programme 3,690.00 GEL
23.09.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and 5,359,194.00 USD
Malaria
28.09.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 21,800.00 USD
28.09.2021 LEPL Akaki Tsereteli State University 212693049 Advantage Creative 5,223.50 GBP
28.09.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 800,000.00 USD
29.09.2021 LEPL Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University 231187168 United Nations Children's Fund 75,000.00 GEL
29.09.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 US Department of State 49,955.00 UsSD
30.09.2021 LEPL Samtskhe-Javakheti State University 424066977 United Nations Children's Fund 75,000.00 GEL
05.10.2021 LEPL Samtskhe-Javakheti State University 424066977 USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTI)) 175,230.00 GEL
05.10.2021 LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 204864548 Norwegian University of Science and Technology 89,670.00 NOK
05.10.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTI)) 239,430.00 GEL
05.10.2021 LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 245428158 United Nations Children's Fund 75,000.00 GEL
05.10.2021 LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 245428158 United Nations Development Programme 61,000.00 GEL
05.10.2021 LEPL Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University 231187168 USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTT)) 182,028.00 GEL
06.10.2021 LEPL Batumi State Maritime Academy 245427337 European Union (International Centre for Black Sea 5,221.60 EUR
Studies - ICBSS)
08.10.2021 Kutaisi International University 205326805 German Academic Exchange Service - DAAD 14,640.00 EUR
08.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 9,700.00 USD
08.10.2021 LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 204864548 Middlesex University Higher Education Corporation 2,000.00 GBP
08.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 180,000.00 USD
08.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 82,090.00 USD
08.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 40,000.00 USD
08.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 61,000.00 USD

08.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 50,000.00 USD



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

08.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 10,000.00 USD
11.10.2021 NNLE Adventure Tourism School 429322985 US Department of State 109,986.00 USD
11.10.2021 LEPL College "Iberia" 212682051 United Nations Development Programme 69,975.00 GEL
13.10.2021 Millenium Foundation 402144167 US Department of State 35,000.00 USD
13.10.2021 LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 245428158 USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTI)) 262,870.00 GEL
15.10.2021 LEPL Regulation Agency for Medical and Pharmaceutical Activities 205035120 World Health Organization 3,500.00 UsDh
15.10.2021 Ministry of Education and Culture of Autonomous Republic of Abkhazia 249258761 US Department of State 8,692.00 USD
15.10.2021 LEPL Public Broadcaster 204858163 US Department of State 49,980.00 USD
15.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS - 19,300.00 USD
UNAIDS
15.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 46,720.00 USD
18.10.2021 LEPL A. Kutateladze Tbilisi State Academy of Arts (TSAA) 203851545 German Society for International Cooperation 13,880.00 GEL
19.10.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 European Food Safety Authority (Linnaeus University) 45,000.00 EUR
19.10.2021 LEPL Gori State Teaching University 218076542 United Nations Children's Fund 75,000.00 GEL
19.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 21,750.00 USD
19.10.2021 LEPL National Environment Agency 204559691 United Nations Development Programme 36,390.00 USD
20.10.2021 LEPL SMSTC Delta 202297335 ITF Enhancing Human Security 1,098,100.00 USD
25.10.2021 LEPL Public Service Development Agency 202307404 United Nations Development Programme 144,182.00 GEL
25.10.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 The European Research Council Executive Agency 13,500.00 EUR
(University of Vienna)
26.10.2021 LEPL Public Service Development Agency 202307404 United Nations Development Programme 317,000.00 GEL
29.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 ‘World Health Organization 3,450.00 USD
29.10.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 EcoHealth Alliance 90,179.00 USD
01.11.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 10,000.00 USD
03.11.2021 LEPL Writers' House of Georgia 204595072 Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany in 13,699.00 GEL
Georgia
03.11.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 15,350.00 GEL
03.11.2021 LEPL Sokhumi State University 205224700 United Nations Children's Fund 75,000.00 GEL

03.11.2021 LEPL National Statistics Office of Georgia 212273868 United Nations Children's Fund 33,282.00 GEL



Registration date

Organization

Identification code

Amount

Currency

04.11.2021
05.11.2021
05.11.2021
05.11.2021
08.11.2021
09.11.2021
09.11.2021
10.11.2021

12.11.2021

12.11.2021
15.11.2021

15.11.2021

18.11.2021

18.11.2021

26.11.2021

26.11.2021

30.11.2021
30.11.2021
30.11.2021
30.11.2021
30.11.2021
01.12.2021
02.12.2021
08.12.2021

LEPL Information Technology Agency

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

Roads Department of Georgia

Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi

LEPL Sokhumi State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
Training Center of Justice of Georgia

LEPL National Center for Teacher Professional Development

LEPL Ilia State University

Georgia's Innovation and Technology Agency

LEPL Levan Mikeladze Diplomatic Training and Research Institute of the Ministry of
Forreign Affairs

Skills Agency

LEPL State Reserves and Civil Protection Services Agency Under Subordinated State
Entity Emergency Management Service

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Thbilisi State University

LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Georgian National Museum

LEPL Office of Resource Officers of Educational Institutions

Georgian Medical Holding

LEPL College "Tetnuldi"

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi

200309656
204864548
211343982
220407888
205224700
211324351
211324351
204423230

202374251

204861970

204582521

204579456

402184355

202191289

204864548

245428158

211324351
211324351
204468664
205296650
402157330
235891512
204864548
220407888

World Health Organization

University of Babes-Bolyai

United Nations Development Programme
USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTT))
USAID (Research Triangle Institute (RTI))
World Health Organization

US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
United Nations Children's Fund

Asia-Pacific Centre of Education for International
Understanding

Julius-Maximilians-Universitdt Wiirzburg

European Union (Chamber of Commerce and Industry

Vratsa)

the Diplomatic Institution of the Ministry of Foreign
Affairs of the Republic of Bulgaria

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Development Programme

European Education and Culture Executive Agency
(Ruprecht-Karls-Universitaet Heidelberg)

European Education and Culture Executive Agency
(Ruprecht-Karls-Universitaet Heidelberg)

World Health Organization

‘World Health Organization

US Department of State

United Nations Children's Fund

World Health Organization

United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Development Programme

130,768.92

13,003.00

4,432,308.00

214,150.00
146,348.00
41,800.00
100,000.00
28,658.00

20,000.00

10,000.00

8,072.75

2,334.28

1,020,200.00

144,640.00

53,631.00

46,818.20

14,400.00
36,037.00
20,900.00
58,100.00
16,200.00
14,820.00
11,100.00
12,925.00

GEL
UsD
USD
GEL
GEL
UsD
USD
GEL

UsD

EUR

EUR

EUR

GEL

UsD

EUR

EUR

UsD
USD
UsD
GEL
UsD
GEL
UsD

GEL



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

08.12.2021 LEPL National Statistics Office of Georgia (GEOSTAT) 212273868 Swedish International Development Cooperation 1,500,000.00  SEK
Agency
14.12.2021 LEPL Creative Georgia 204583842 The British Council 24,720.00 GEL
15.12.2021 LEPL Internally Displaced Persons, Ecomigrants and Livelihood Agency 200293324 German Society for International Cooperation 100,000.00 GEL
15.12.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 Academy of Korean Studies 29,470.92 UsDh
15.12.2021 Georgian Technical University 211349192 British Council (University of Keele) 5,950.00 GBP
16.12.2021 Ministry of Defence of Georgia 204900483 Lithuania Armed Forces 7,560.00 EUR
17.12.2021 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 UNICEF (Gordon Academic College) 12,027.00 UsDh
20.12.2021 Georgian National Film Center 204425121 Association of the European Chambers of Commerce 8,073.66 EUR

and Industry (EUROCHAMBRES) (Entidad de Gestidon
de Derechos de los Productores Audiovisuales

(EGEDA))
20.12.2021 LEPL Georgian National Museum 204468664 US Department of State (New York University) 12,200.00 USD
20.12.2021 LEPL Sokhumi State University 205224700 N(N)LE Gudavadze Patarkatsishvili Foundation 15,000.00 GEL
20.12.2021 LEPL Agency for State Care and Assistance for the (Statutory) Victims of Human 205169592 Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Czech Republic 10,450,000.00 CZK
Trafficking
22.12.2021 Ministry of Defence of Georgia 204900483 United States Army Europe and Africa 151,246.56 USD
23.12.2021 LEPL Environmental Information and Education Centre 206351730 German Society for International Cooperation 475,000.00 EUR
27.12.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 33,755.00 GEL
28.12.2021 Georgian Technical University 211349192 The Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 60,335.00 GEL
Nations
28.12.2021 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 CRDF Global 20,927.50 USD
28.12.2021 LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 204864548 British Council (University of Essex) 5,050.00 GBP
29.12.2021 Georgian Technical University 211349192 European Union (Koszalin University of Technology) 500.00 EUR
30.12.2021 Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia 205350528 US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 60,000.00 UsDh
31.12.2021 Public Defender of Georgia 203860679 United Nations Development Programme 19,975.00 USD

31.12.2021 National Agency of Public Registry of the Ministry of Justice of Georgia 202238621 Norwegian Mapping Authority Statens Kartverk 850,000.00 NOK



